FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 8, 2019 Contact: Tricia Everett (865) 235-8791



Invisible Fence Pikes Peak Region Is Merging with Invisible Fence of Colorado as a Result of Recent Invisible Fence® Brand Acquisition

Starting in 2019, Invisible Fence of Colorado will serve Southeastern Colorado in addition to its existing territory in Greater Denver and Boulder areas

Denver, CO. (January 8, 2019) – <u>Invisible Fence® Brand</u> announced Invisible Fence Pikes Peak Region is merging with Invisible Fence of Colorado as of January 1, 2019. Invisible Fence of Colorado will continue to serve its current territory in the Greater Denver and Boulder areas and expand its footprint into Southeastern Colorado.

Based in Aurora, Invisible Fence of Colorado has been an authorized, full-service dealership of genuine Invisible Fence® Brand products and services since 1994. With the addition of Pikes Peak Region, Invisible Fence of Colorado will serve more than 10,600 satisfied customers.

"We're excited to have the opportunity to serve the Pikes Peak Region." Said Ed Hoyt, Director of Invisible Fence®
Brand. "Customers of Pikes Peak will receive the same exceptional level of service that they have come to expect from the Pikes Peak team."

"We have been honored to serve the greater Pikes Peak Region for nearly 28 years." Said Tom Berger, Owner of Invisible Fence Pikes Peak Region. "We know that the team from Invisible Fence of Colorado will do a great job continuing to protect pets in our area."

While Invisible Fence of Colorado and Invisible Fence Pikes Peak Region work closely together for a seamless transition, customers will experience the same great service and support that they have come to expect from their local Invisible Fence Authorized Dealer.

For additional information or questions, customers can call 1-800-578-3647 or visit InvisibleFence.com.

About Invisible Fence® Brand

Invisible Fence pioneered the pet containment industry in 1973, making it their mission to provide safe boundaries inside and outside of the home. The Radio Systems Corporation® owned company predominantly sells pet containment, avoidance and access solutions across the U.S. and Canada. In addition to offering award-winning products like Boundary Plus® Technology, Authorized Dealers provide professional installation, Perfect Start™ Plus Training and integrated solutions that have protected more than three million pets to date. Invisible Fence also founded the <u>Project Breathe™ Program</u> in 2006, donating more than 24,000 pet oxygen masks to fire departments and first responders. For more information on Invisible Fence or to find a local dealer, visit <u>InvisibleFence.com</u> or follow the company on <u>Facebook</u>.